

## Open House Group Expands Cryptocurrency Payment Options to XRP, SOL, and DOGE

and Launches Traditional Chinese Website for Global Real Estate Investors

Tokyo, Japan -Open House Group Co., Ltd. (Headquarters: Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo; President and CEO: Masaaki Arai) is pleased to announce significant updates to our "Open House Global" portal, designed to enhance convenience for the real estate purchasing experience in Japan for international clients.

## **Key Updates:**

- 1. **Expanded Cryptocurrency Payment Options**: In addition to Bitcoin and Ethereum, we now accept XRP, SOL (Solana), and Doge (Dogecoin) for property transactions. This expansion ensures our global clients with greater flexibility in their investment process, subject to compliance with their country's regulations.
- 2. **New Traditional Chinese Website**: Complementing our existing English site, we've launched a Traditional Chinese version to serve comprehensive information for Chinese-speaking clientele.

These strategic updates underscore our commitment to streamline the seamless and efficient property purchase process from property search and purchase to management and resale consultations.

We are dedicated to continuous innovation and service expansion, ensuring a premier real estate investment experience for our valued global clients.



For more information, please visit:

Open House Global (English): <a href="https://global.openhouse-group.com/">https://global.openhouse-group.com/</a> Open House Global (Traditional Chinese): <a href="https://global.openhouse-group.com/tw">https://global.openhouse-group.com/tw</a>

\*Please note: Customers are advised to comply with the laws, tax regulations, and other applicable legal frameworks of their country of residence when using Open House Group's services. Customers are responsible for fulfilling their obligations regarding national systems and tax declarations. \*Legal contracts and important matter explanations for real estate purchases will be provided in Japanese.

Media Inquiries Open House Group Co., Ltd.

EMAIL: <a href="mailto:pr@openhouse-group.com">pr@openhouse-group.com</a> (Contact: Yokiko Nishimura)